PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7915941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN A. MOORE	04/08/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARWATER COMPLIANCE LLC	
Street Address:	242 W. MAIN ST, PMB 316	
Internal Address:	A TENNESSEE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
City:	HENDERSONVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37075-3318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18101225
Patent Number:	11620390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025627248

Email: Iminton@wyattfirm.com MAX E. BRIDGES **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

Address Line 2: 400 WEST MARKET STREET, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	617280.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX E. BRIDGES, REG. NO. 76099
SIGNATURE:	/Max E. Bridges/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Declaration combo document for Jon Moore#page1.tif source=Assignment Declaration combo document for Jon Moore#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063411 FRAME: 0145 507868809

source=Assignment_Declaration combo document for Jon Moore#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063411 FRAME: 0146 Declaration and Assignment for Utility or Design Patent Application

Title of invention: Risk Rating Method and System

I. Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

the attached application, or

X U.S. Patent Application 17/72

U.S. Patent Application 17/722,725 filed on April 18, 2022, now U.S.

Patent No. 11,620,390, issued on April 4, 2023 and U.S. Application 18/101,225,

filed on January 25, 2023, which claims priority to and benefit from U.S. Patent

Application 17,722,725.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed

invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or

both.

II. Assignment

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") hereby assign,

transfer, and convey ownership unto: Clearwater Compliance LLC, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE," being a Tennessee limited liability company, with a correspondence address of 242 W. Main St., PMB 316, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075-3318 U.S.A., (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," which shall include all successors and assigns, if any), the full and exclusive

rights, title, and interest in and to the above-named invention and all rights privileges under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon. Herein, the assignment of full and exclusive rights,

title, and interest includes the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 063411 FRAME: 0147 ASSIGNOR also assigns full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to any substitute, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or divisional application(s) which may be based in whole or in part on the above-referenced application, or which otherwise claims priority to such application. ASSIGNOR also assigns full and exclusive rights, title, and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent which may be based in whole or in part on the above-referenced application, including the right to claim International Convention priority. ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent or their equivalent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in their respective names, at ASSIGNEE'S election, and to claim any and all priority rights as may exist.

ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the above-identified application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining testimony or other evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified application or any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or divisional applications which may be based in whole or in part on the above-referenced application to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

[ALL SIGNATURES APPEAR ON A SEPARATE PAGES BELOW]

2

Name:	Jonathan A. Moore
Citizenship:	United States
Address:	242 W. Main St., PMB 316, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075-3318 U.S.A
Signature	7-6
Date:	Qp. 1 8, 2003

STATE OF FIOTICA)	
COUNTY OF MCMOTEE)	:88

My commission expires: <a> \(\lambda \)

NOTARY PUBLIC

101103288.1

ARIEL LATTIMORE
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # HH 309*27
My Comm. Expires See 6, 2026
Bonderi tivough National Notary Asan.